
Spectrum

21 September 2013

Surrey Schools' Diving Championships

Detailed Results

Guildford

5.7.2.3

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary - Girls

Lizzie Mason (2003) -- Handsworth Primary 1

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 49.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 15.00 64.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 92.50  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 115.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tilly Brown (2005) -- Tillingbourne Junior 2

401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 42.85  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 16.15 59.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 81.50  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 99.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Martin (2003) -- Thomas Willingale 3

101C 3 1.4 4.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 19.55 43.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 64.95  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0   11.0 16.50 81.45  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 98.25  Forward Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary - Boys

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Holy Trinity 1

101B 3 1.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 37.05  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 65.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 85.75  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 106.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Girls

Maria Papworth (2001) -- St Philomena’s 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 38.00 64.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 101.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 141.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   21.5 45.15 187.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Girls

Ciara McGing (2001) -- Coloma Convent 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 63.15  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 106.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 1.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   7.0 16.80 122.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 154.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Abby Glynn (2000) -- Coloma Convent 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 65.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 96.55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 122.95  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 147.75  Inward Somersault

Annabel Triggs (2001) -- Riddlesdown Collegiate 4

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 43.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 70.90  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 98.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 140.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Celeste Savage (2001) -- Guildford High 5

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 47.30  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 79.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 28.80 108.40  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 139.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emma Shaw (2002) -- George Abbot 6

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 49.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 78.80  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.5 24.30 103.10  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 125.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Merlini (2001) -- George Abbot 7

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 46.50  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 68.20  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 93.40  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 120.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Boys

Lucas Nunez (2001) -- St John The Baptist 1

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 27.00  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 61.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 101.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 133.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 158.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Boys

Meurig Puerto (2002) -- Holy Trinity 2

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 34.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 54.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 16.00 70.95  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 90.55  Forward Somersault

Eerik Cockin (2002) -- Woking High 3

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 39.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 13.50 53.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 5.0   10.5 16.80 69.90  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   12.0 16.80 86.70  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls

Olivia Jones (1998) -- Rosebery 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 66.10  Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 21.60 87.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 126.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 37.20 163.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ella Bullett (1999) -- Stanley Park High 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.0 28.00 60.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 95.95  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 127.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 32.40 159.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Millie Mason (1999) -- Highams Park 3

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 34.10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 69.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 92.50  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 113.50  Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 149.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Laura Bracegirdle (1999) -- Walthamstow Academy 4

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 49.00  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 71.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 90.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 111.50  Inward Somersault

Abbie Brown (1999) -- Glebelands 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 18.20 45.95  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 67.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 94.20  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 111.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls

Hope Blackwell (1999) -- Walthamstow Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 39.60  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 60.40  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 79.15  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 103.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Hembry (2000) -- St Philomena’s 7

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 2.5 2.0 2.5 4.0 3.5   8.5 13.60 36.55  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 56.85  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 80.85  Inward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 100.85  Reverse Dive

Abigail Barrett (1999) -- Caterham 8

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 39.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 60.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 81.00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 98.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Girls

Hannah Allchurch (1996) -- Guildford High 1

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 82.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 110.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 148.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 191.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Hayley Mitchell (1996) -- Collyer’s 2

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 60.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 93.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 123.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.0   14.5 31.90 155.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Maurer (1998) -- Gordon’s 3

301B 3 1.9 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 30.40  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 64.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 22.00 86.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 117.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 148.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Paige Latham (1998) -- George Abbot 4

401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 51.60  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 77.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 108.60  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 139.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Girls

Claire Dooley (1998) -- Davenant Foundation 5

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 41.00  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 71.60  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 101.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 120.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Boys

Josh Raine (1996) -- Farnborough Sixth Form 1

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 73.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 36.00 109.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 145.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 177.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults


